TQQ1013
Band 13 SAW Duplexer
Datasheet:  Rev. B  07-02-14 - 1 of 10 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint  www.triquint.com
Applications
 • LTE Handsets, Data Cards & Mobile Routers
• Band 13
 777–787 MHz Uplink

2, 4, 5, 7, 8 GND (Ground)
Backside Center Pad 9 GND (Ground)
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
TQQ1013 B13 Duplexer
TQQ1013-EVB Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 10000 pieces on a 7” reel.
TQQ1013
Band 13 SAW Duplexer
Datasheet:  Rev. B  07-02-14 - 2 of 10 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint  www.triquint.com
Electrical Specifications:   Antenna to Transmit (1,2,3)
Unless otherwise noted: Operating Temp= -20°C to +90°C
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Frequency  777.5 - 786.5 MHz
Insertion loss(5) 777.5 – 786.5 MHz - 2.2 3.5 dB
Amplitude variation(4) (over any 5 MHz in-band)
777.5 – 786.5 MHz - 1.1 2.1 dB p-p
Attenuation
728 – 746 MHz 35 48 -
dB
746 – 756 MHz 46 50 -
758 – 768 MHz 35 40 -
793 – 805 MHz 20 30 -
1554 – 1565 MHz 45 50 -
1565 – 1607 MHz
1805 – 1880MHz
1930 – 1990MHz
2110 – 5950MHz
45
30
30
20
50
45
45
30
-
-
-
-
Attenuation (NS07) (6)  768 – 775 MHz 22 -  dB
VSWR at antenna 777.5 – 786.5 MHz - 1.7:1 1.8:1
VSWR at TX port 777.5 – 786.5 MHz - 1.5:1 2.0:1
Antenna Impedance (single-ended)  - 50 - Ohms
TX Impedance (single-ended)  - 50 - Ohms
Input Power CW tone at 50⁰C +29dBm (0.8W) > 5000h
Notes:
1. In production devices will be tested at room temperature to a guardbanded specification to ensure electrical compliance over
temperature.
2. Electrical margin has been built into the design to account for the variations due to temperature drift and manufacturing
tolerances.
3. Typical values are based on average measurements at room temperature.
4. Amplitude variation/ripple is defined as the difference between the lowest loss and the highest loss within defined frequency
points.
5. Integrated over 1RB
6. Relative to integrated insertion loss in 777.5 – 786.5MHz over 1RB
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature −40 to +90°C
Peak Power rating for a max of
200msec at +90°C
+35dBm
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges
given above may cause permanent damage.
Recommended Operating Conditions
 Parameter Min Typ Max Units
TCASE −20  +90 °C
The duplexer will function over the recommended range without
degradation in reliability or permanent change in performance.